

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14328/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2004 in OJC No. 8051/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

B. MOHAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Jena, Standing Counsel for the State of Orissa states that he is appearing on behalf of respondents who are concerned with respondent No. 1 being respondent Nos. 2 to 5 since they are officers of the State of Orissa. In Index note for filing Vakalatnama on 20.7.2006, he has stated the same thing, however Vakalatnama bears only one signature by Additional Secretary to the Government of Orissa, Law Department. Respondent no. 1 is directed to make proper disclosure on record, regarding appearance of Mr. R.S. Jena for respondent Nos. 2 to 5. By a letter dated 17.8.2006, petitioner has prayed for dasti service to

unserved respondent No. 6. Request is granted as prayed
for. Matter is pending for service of notices since
July, 2005. Petitioner and Registry are directed to
take appropriate steps at the earliest.

List the matter on 27.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar